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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 46 64 -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Including
male &

female)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male &
female) female) female) female)
UG [4Years 112 155 267 267 0 0 70
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 19 51 70 70 0 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-12)

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

No. of first year

students intake

in the year

60

60

60

No. of first year
students admitted = Year
in the year

Academic

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

(2012-13) 12

(2013-14) 13

(2014-15) 17

Academic

No. of students
graduating in
minimum
stipulated time

(2014-15) 71

(2015-16) 65

(2016-17) 66

No. of
students
placed

17

14

15

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amountin Rs.)

165000 (ONE LAKH
SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND)

115950 (ONE LAKH
FIFTEEN THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED FIFTY)

206482 (TWO LAKH SIX
THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED EIGHTY

TWO)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of
students
selected for
Higher Studies

29

28

28

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of placed graduates ~ No. of students
Year students intake in students admitted in Year graduating in minimum students  (Amountin Rs.) selected for Higher
the year the year stipulated time placed Studies
(2013-14) 64 26 (2014-15) 24 12 168000 (ONE LAKH SIXTY 2
THOUSAND)
(2014-15) 64 21 (2015-16) 21 7 260000 (TWO LAKH SIXTY 0
THOUSAND)
(2015-16) 64 37 (2016-17) 36 16 184324 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY FOUR 0
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
TWENTY)
Ph.D Student Details
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 4
Part Time 34
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 1 0
Part Time 0 1 0
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
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Financial Year
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utiliged éuiibunt

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding

expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2016-17

340000

THREE LAKH FORTY
THOUSAND

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

292999 (TWO LAKH NINETY TWO
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
NINETY NINE)

2472794 (TWENTY FOUR LAKH
SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY FOUR)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

3645043 (THIRTY SIX LAKH
FORTY FIVE THOUSAND FORTY
THREE)

29245020 (TWO CRORE NINETY
TWO LAKH FORTY FIVE
THOUSAND TWENTY)

16410712 (ONE CRORE SIXTY
FOUR LAKH TEN THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED TWELVE)

307234 (THREE LAKH SEVEN
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
THIRTY FOUR)

utiligeéd viount

Utilised Amount

15865 (FIFTEEN THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE)

1690194 (SIXTEEN LAKH NINETY
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
NINETY FOUR)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

1938968 (NINETEEN LAKH
THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT)

27643563 (TWO CRORE SEVENTY
SIX LAKH FORTY THREE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
SIXTY THREE)

14439296 (ONE CRORE FORT
FOUR LAKH THIRTY NINE
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
NINETY SIX)

401987 (FOUR LAKH ONE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
EIGHTY SEVEN)

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
ZERO ZERO

2015-16

1817500

EIGHTEEN LAKH SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE

HUNDRED

2014-15

6

714748

FORTY EIGHT

utiliged Arrount

Utilised Amount

207816 (TWO LAKH SEVEN
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
SIXTEEN)

1010762 (TEN LAKH TEN
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
SIXTY TWO)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

1729198 (SEVENTEEN LAKH
TWENTY NINE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT)

25906697 (TWO CRORE FIFTY
NINE LAKH SIX THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN)

10620515 (ONE CRORE SIX LAKH
TWENTY THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED FIFTEEN)

381753 (THREE LAKH EIGHTY
ONE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED FIFTY THREE)

2014-15

0

ZERO

SEVEN LAKH FOURTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
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LUIISUILdIILY Fruject veldlis

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2016-17

73000

SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

10

"

Name

Bhagwat
Durgacharan Arun

Bhatia Manish
Sudesh

Bhatia Neela
Manish

Choudhari Prafulla
Balkrishna

Dhavale Rakesh
Pandit

Gaikwad Dinanath
Tukaram

Gorpade Gayatri
Suryakant

Hajare Ashok
Ananda

Jadhav Namdeo
Rambhari

Jadhav Swapnil
Dasharath

Jarag Ravindra
Jagannath

Age

33

47

a4

32

34

41

47

42

31

a2

Designation

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Qualification

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M.E.

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Experience
(In Months)

114

306

243

130

102

147

120

290

233

100

236

2015-16

Zero

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2014-15

2

15500

FIFTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

13-02-
2014

10-10-
1996

25-09-
1997

02-07-
2007

08-02-
2010

16-08-
2011

12-06-
2017

22-10-
1996

06-07-
1998

20-09-
2010

03-08-
2000

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Jarag Rekha
Ravinrda

Killedar Suresh
Ganpati

Mahuli Deepak
Vamanrao

Maii Dipak Pralhad
More Harinath
Nivrutti

Patil Udaykumar
sayajirao

Pawar Vijaykumar
Tanajirao

Pishawikar Sachin
Ashok

Shinde Anilkumar
Jalindar

Tamboli Firoj
Allauddin

42

53

44

32

53

36

34

51

46

42

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Dean/ Principal / Director ~ Male

/ Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

145

341

124

376

124

125

314

242

219

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30-10-
2006

28-07-
1998

01-08-
2007

17-08-
2010

01-08-
1998

01-08-
2007

16-07-
2007

10-10-
1996

04-02-
2002

10-07-
2006

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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