

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-1-P-P-C-11091

Institute Name: BHARATI VIDYAPEETH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, KOLHAPUR

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	46	64				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	112	155	267	267	0	0	70	118	0	0	6	182
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	19	51	70	70	0	0	0	30	10	0	0	20

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011-12)	60	60	(2012-13)	12	(2014-15)	71	17	165000 (ONE LAKH SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND)	29
(2012-13)	60	60	(2013-14)	13	(2015-16)	65	14	115950 (ONE LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY)	28
(2013-14)	60	54	(2014-15)	17	(2016-17)	66	15	206482 (TWO LAKH SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO)	28

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	64	26	(2014-15)	24	12	168000 (ONE LAKH SIXTY THOUSAND)	2
(2014-15)	64	21	(2015-16)	21	7	260000 (TWO LAKH SIXTY THOUSAND)	0
(2015-16)	64	37	(2016-17)	36	16	184324 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	4
Part Time	34

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	0	1	0
Part Time	0	1	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

	Financial Year 2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
--	------------------------	---------	---------

Financial Year	Utili 201 & 1 7ount	Utili 2015 Affount	Utili 2€d 4\f15 ount
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	cluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	292999 (TWO LAKH NINETY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY NINE)	15865 (FIFTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE)	207816 (TWO LAKH SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTEEN)
New Equipment for Laboratories	2472794 (TWENTY FOUR LAKH SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY FOUR)	1690194 (SIXTEEN LAKH NINETY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY FOUR)	1010762 (TEN LAKH TEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY TWO)
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3645043 (THIRTY SIX LAKH FORTY FIVE THOUSAND FORTY THREE)	1938968 (NINETEEN LAKH THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT)	1729198 (SEVENTEEN LAKH TWENTY NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT)
Annual Operational Expenditure	<u>'</u>	'	'
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	29245020 (TWO CRORE NINETY TWO LAKH FORTY FIVE THOUSAND TWENTY)	27643563 (TWO CRORE SEVENTY SIX LAKH FORTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY THREE)	25906697 (TWO CRORE FIFTY NINE LAKH SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	16410712 (ONE CRORE SIXTY FOUR LAKH TEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWELVE)	14439296 (ONE CRORE FORT FOUR LAKH THIRTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY SIX)	10620515 (ONE CRORE SIX LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTEEN)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	307234 (THREE LAKH SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR)	401987 (FOUR LAKH ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY SEVEN)	381753 (THREE LAKH EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THREE)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	ZERO	ZERO	ZERO

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	5	6
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	4	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	340000	1817500	714748
Amount Received in Words	THREE LAKH FORTY THOUSAND	EIGHTEEN LAKH SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED	SEVEN LAKH FOURTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT

Concultancy Project Dataile

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	5	0	2
Total no. of Client Organizations	5	0	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	73000	0	15500
Amount Received in Words	SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND	Zero	FIFTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Bhagwat Durgacharan Arun	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	114	Yes	Yes	13-02- 2014		Regular
2	Bhatia Manish Sudesh	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	306	Yes	Yes	10-10- 1996		Regular
3	Bhatia Neela Manish	44	Professor	Female	Ph.D	243	Yes	Yes	25-09- 1997		Regular
4	Choudhari Prafulla Balkrishna	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2007		Regular
5	Dhavale Rakesh Pandit	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	102	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2010		Regular
6	Gaikwad Dinanath Tukaram	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	147	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2011		Regular
7	Gorpade Gayatri Suryakant	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	120	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2017		Visiting
8	Hajare Ashok Ananda	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	290	Yes	Yes	22-10- 1996		Regular
9	Jadhav Namdeo Ramhari	42	Professor	Male	Ph.D	233	Yes	Yes	06-07- 1998		Regular
10	Jadhav Swapnil Dasharath	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	100	Yes	Yes	20-09- 2010		Regular
11	Jarag Ravindra Jagannath	42	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	236	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2000		Regular

12	Jarag Rekha	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	145	Yes	Yes	30-10-	 Regular
	Ravinrda								2006	
13	Killedar Suresh Ganpati	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	341	Yes	Yes	28-07- 1998	 Regular
14	Mahuli Deepak Vamanrao	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	124	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2007	 Regular
15	Maii Dipak Pralhad	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	111	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2010	 Regular
16	More Harinath Nivrutti	53	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	376	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1998	 Regular
17	Patil Udaykumar sayajirao	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	124	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2007	 Regular
18	Pawar Vijaykumar Tanajirao	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	125	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2007	 Regular
19	Pishawikar Sachin Ashok	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	314	Yes	Yes	10-10- 1996	 Regular
20	Shinde Anilkumar Jalindar	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	242	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2002	 Regular
21	Tamboli Firoj Allauddin	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	219	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2006	 Regular